
Date State League Juniors Divisional Note

Friday, 2 May 2025 1st week of school

Friday, 9 May 2025 Round 1 Round 1

Friday, 16 May 2025 Round 2 Round 2

Friday, 23 May 2025 Round 3 Round 3

Friday, 30 May 2025 Round 4 Round 4

Friday, 6 June 2025 Bye Bye June Long Weekend

Friday, 13 June 2025 Round 5 Round 5

Friday, 20 June 2025 Round 6 Round 6

Friday, 27 June 2025 Round 7 Round 7

Friday, 4 July 2025 Bye Bye Last Day of Term 2

Friday, 11 July 2025 Bye Bye AJVC 10TH -13TH

Friday, 18 July 2025 Bye Bye School Holidays

Friday, 25 July 2025 Round 8 Round 8

Friday, 1 August 2025 Round 9 Round 9

Friday, 8 August 2025 Round 10 Round 10

Friday, 15 August 2025 Bye Bye Schools Cup

Friday, 22 August 2025 Semi Finals Round 11

Friday, 29 August 2025 Prelim Finals Round 12

Friday, 5 September 2025 Grand Final Prelim Finals

Friday, 12 September 2025 Grand Final
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